

Sr. No. 31

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: WP(C) No. 797/2024

UOI and ors.

..... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI

Vs

Lakha Singh

.....Respondent(s)

Through :-

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

11.12.2024

List for consideration on 04.02.2025.

**(PUNEET GUPTA)
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

JAMMU

11.12.2024

Tarun/PS