

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: WP(C) No. 797/2024

Union of India and Ors.

..... Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Vikas Sharma, Sr. Panel Counsel

Vs

Lakha Singh

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Amit Singh, Advocate

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE**

ORDER
28.05.2025

Registry is directed to summon the scanned record from Armed Forces Tribunal, Srinagar Bench at Jammu in O.A. No. 366/2019 by the next date of hearing.

List on 01.08.2025.

**(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE**

**(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
28.05.2025
Mihul