

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 797/2024

Union of India & Ors.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma, Sr. Advocate (DSGI) with
Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, CGSC

vs

Lakha Singh

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
08.10.2025

1. Await appearance of learned counsel for the respondent.
2. Adjourned.
3. List again on **15.12.2025**.

(Sanjay Parihar)
Judge

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

Jammu
08.10.2025
Diksha