

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 797/2024 c/w
WP(C) No. 236/2024

Union of India & Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI with
Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, CGSC
(in WP(C) No. 797/2024)
Mr. L. K. Moza, Advocate
(in WP(C) No. 236/2024)

vs

Lakha Singh

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. B. S. Sarmal, Advocate
Mr. S. K. Saini, Advocate
Mr. Amit Singh, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
11.03.2026

List on **01.04.2026**.

(Sanjay Parihar)
Judge

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

Jammu
11.03.2026
Vishal Sharma